About Us

Empowered Dream Hunts Inc., a 501(c)(3) non-profit organization, was created to help outdoor enthusiasts overcome nature's challenges, break barriers, and develop friendships to fulfill their dream.

With the generosity of our community and surrounding areas, Empowered Dream Hunts Inc. continues to provide opportunities for outdoor enthusiasts to enjoy the outdoors through the use of our Action Trackchairs[®], adaptive hunting equipment, and blinds. Hunters get a choice of a whitetail deer, pheasant, or turkey hunt. Non-hunters have genuinely enjoyed getting outside in God's Creation doing what they love.

For Fall 2024, our plan is to reach out to two to three eligible recipients that will have an opportunity to experience an amazing adventure.



Empowered Dream Hunts Inc. Annual Fundraising Campaign

<u>Goals:</u>

Purchase a Kawasaki Mule Side by Side and Trailer



Purpose:

use.

We want to be able to meet the needs of more hunters and non-hunters. With the addition of a Kawasaki Mule, we will have the ability to assist individuals with getting out into the fields and woods more efficiently. This piece of equipment can be used with fenced and non-fenced hunts (private and public land), and also general outdoor use for those who need assistance, but don't want to hunt. We are excited to add this piece of equipment as an option for

Empowered Dream Hunts Inc. Dream Hunts

Sponsorship of a Hunt:

*The cost of a fenced hunt ranges between \$3000 - \$8000. This cost includes a guided hunt, whitetail deer, lodging, meals, taxidermy, and assistance with processing of the meat.

*Cost of a non-fenced hunt ranges between \$500 - \$1000. This cost includes taxidermy (if desired) and assistance with processing of the meat. Hunting land and a guide are provided at no cost. Lodging and meals are part of the hunter's responsibility.

Please consider donating either towards a special dream hunt experience, outdoor experience, or to the addition of new equipment that will be provided to others to use at no cost. Any donation over \$1,000 will be recognized as a Sponsor on our Website, Social Media, and Local Newspaper.

Creating Adventures and Long Lasting Memories

When we move forward to help others, it is for their need, not for our gain. Please help our organization find ways to give deserving Veterans, youth, and fellow outdoor enthusiasts the experience of a lifetime.

Please consider donating towards our cause to provide memorable experiences for outdoor enthusiasts of all ages. All funds raised go directly toward providing experiences, operating costs and insurance. EDH has no paid employees.



If you want to remain anonymous and donate, donations can be sent to:

Valley Community Credit Union Attn: Empowered Dream Hunts Inc. PO Box 127, Mosinee, WI 54455 (715) 693-3400

Empowered Dream Hunts

Inc.



Contact Us

Joe Ramsey Founder/President 715-693-3322 or 920-290-2108 www.empowereddreamhuntsinc.org

Joey Ramsey Vice President Laurie Ramsey Secretary/Treasurer

Rebecca Carlson Website Manager

Donations can be sent to: 211509 Sandy Lane Mosinee, WI 54455 or Venmo @EDH2023

۲







2024 FUNDRAISING CAMPAIGN

Creating Adventures and Long Lasting Memories



2/19/2019 2:13:08 PM